Motion: Amending the CRA Personnel Policy and adopting a new CRA Employee Handbook. 

11. 99 Bishop Allen Drive – Construction Update (Schwarz)* 

Motion: Authorizing the Executive Director and Chair to amend the contract with STA for an 
additional sixty-six thousand and four hundred seventy dollars ($66,470) for a total amount not 
to exceed seven hundred sixty-two thousand and eight hundred twenty dollars ($762,820) to 
cover additional design work and technical studies undertaken during construction 
administration and to extend the contract end date to June 1, 2022. 

Motion: Authorizing the Executive Director and Chair to enter into a janitorial services contract